Market value added (17,372.08) (10,867.85)

Due to the overall market scenario, the stock price of almost all companies shows down trend and DSE and CSE index has fallen
significantly. For this reason, MVA has negative effects.

Particulars
Amount in million

2024-25 2023-24
Net operating profit after tax (NOPAT) 735.00 1,708.00
Total capital employed 37,081.00 36,676.00
Cost of capital (in %) 12.89% 11.34%
Cost of capital (COC) 4,780.00 4,158.00
EVA = NOPAT - COC (4,045.00) (2,449.00)

2024-25

Face Value
per share BDT)

10
.0

0

10
.0

0

Market value
per share (BDT)

Number of
shares outstanding

Total market capitalization
(BDT in Million)

Book value of paid-up
capital (BDT in Million)

Market
value added

2023-24MARKET VALUE ADDED STATEMENT

34
.9

0 54
.1

0

10
,2

74
.5

6

15
,9

27
.0

4

27
,6

46
.6

4

26
,7

94
.8

9

(1
7,

37
2.

08
)

(1
0,

86
7.

85
)

2,
94

,4
00

,0
00

2,
94

,4
00

,0
00

Net operating
profit after tax (NOPAT)

Total capital
employed

Cost of
capital (in %)

Cost of
capital (COC) EVA = NOPAT - COC

2024-25 2023-24ECONOMIC VALUE ADDED (EVA) STATEMENT

73
5

1,
70

8

37
,0

81

36
,6

76

12
.8

9%

11
.3

4%

4,
78

0

4,
15

8 (4
,0

45
)

(2
,4

49
)

46  |  annual report 2024-25

HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL ANALYSIS
Horizontal 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Net revenue -57% 181% 55% 0% -8%
Gross profit -63% 211% 60% -3% -12%
Operating profit -24% 221% 112% -76% -31%
Profit before tax 60% 153% 92% -24% 6%
Profit for the year 12% 26% 26% 9% -7%
Earnings per share 60% 153% 92% -24% 6%
Statement of financial position
Total non-current assets 8% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Total current assets -7% 16% 31% -18% -16%
Total assets 5% 6% 10% 1% 1%
Share capital 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Retained earnings 8% 21% 28% 14% 15%
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Total non-current liabilities 5% 8% 10% 28% -5%
Total current liabilities 15% 8% 29% -26% 1%
Total liabilities 10% 8% 20% -3% -2%
Total equity and liabilities 5% 6% 10% 1% 1%

Vertical 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
Net revenue 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gross profit 65% 72% 75% 73% 70%
Operating profit 21% 38% 47% 45% 38%
Profit before tax 47% 53% 73% 17% 13%
Profit for the year 57% 52% 64% 49% 57%
Earnings per share 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Statement of financial position
Total non-current assets 80% 79% 74% 79% 83%
Total current assets 20% 21% 26% 21% 17%
Total assets 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Share capital 8% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Retained earnings 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 64% 63% 59% 61% 62%
Total non-current liabilities 17% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Total current liabilities 19% 20% 23% 17% 17%
Total liabilities 36% 37% 41% 39% 38%
Total equity and liabilities 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNIQUE HOTEL & RESORTS PLC   |   47

SEGMENT OR PRODUCT WISE PERFORMANCE
THE WESTIN DHAKA

SHERATON DHAKA

Name of the Segment
2024-2025 2023-2024

Amount in BDT % of total revenue Amount in BDT % of total revenue
Rooms 718,787,121 40.95% 908,337,173 45.81%
Food & Beverage 917,186,204 52.25% 945,547,032 47.69%

Minor Operating Department 72,126,056 4.11% 79,557,035 4.01%

Space rental 34,525,973 1.97% 34,370,379 1.73%
Shop rent 12,705,960 0.72% 14,901,090 0.75%
Total  Operating Revenue 1,755,331,314 100% 1,982,712,709 100%

Name of the Segment
2024-2025 2023-2024

Amount in BDT % of total revenue Amount in BDT % of total revenue
Food & Beverage 665,096,694 89.06% 658,750,317 87.81%
Minor Operating Department 10,392,815 1.39% 10,681,889 1.42%

Space Rental 44,507,722 5.96% 41,368,769 5.51%

Income from simulation event 26,809,955 3.59% 39,380,849 5.25%
Total Operating Revenue 746,807,186 100% 750,181,824 100%

2023-242024-2025

Rooms 41%
Food & Beverage 52%
Minor Operating Department 4%
Space rental 2%
Shop rent 1%

Rooms 46%
Food & Beverage 47%
Minor Operating Department 4%
Space rental 2%
Shop rent 1%

2023-242024-2025

Food & Beverage 89%
Minor Operating Department 1%
Space rental 6%
Income from simulation events 4%

Food & Beverage 88%
Minor Operating Department 1%
Space rental 6%

Income from simulation events 5%

48  |  annual report 2024-25

HANSA- A Premium Residence

Name of the Segment
2024-2025 2023-2024

Amount in BDT % of total revenue Amount in BDT % of total revenue
Rooms 125,376,418 69.26% 129,464,465 67.06%
Food & Beverage 43,278,477 23.91% 50,196,671 26.00%

Minor Operating Department 12,377,553 6.84% 13,395,586 6.94%

Total Operating Revenue 181,032,448 100% 193,056,722 100%

SEGMENTS WISE PERFORMANCE AS ON 30 JUNE 2025  VERSUS  30 JUNE 2024

Information related to each reportable segment is set out below. Segment profit before tax is used to measure performance

because management believes that this information is the most pertinent in evaluating the results of the respective segments

relative to other entities that operate in the same industries.

Reportable
Segments

Unique Hotel & Resorts PLC
30 June 2025 Total

Unique Hotel & Resorts PLC
30 June 2024 Total

Head office Westin HANSA Sheraton Head office Westin HANSA Sheraton

External
revenue

- 1,755,331,314 181,032,448 746,807,186 2,683,170,949 - 1,982,712,710 193,056,721 750,181,824 2,925,951,255